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agenda

Alpharetta High School Governance Councill

Date | time 2/11/2025 | 7:30am | Location: AHS, 1240 Conference Room

SGC Members

Mr. Mike Scheifflee, Principal | Mr. Alejandro Romero, Teacher | Mr. Ian Brandau, Teacher | Ms. Sharolyn Ketchup, Staff | Ms.
Brandi Taylor, Staff | Ms. Camie Christensen, Parent | Ms. Chrystie Leonard, Parent | Ms. Michelle Hinton, Parent | Mr. Paresh
Naik, Community Member | Mr. Patrick Goins, Community Member | Ronak Vyas & Sarah Lopez, Student Representatives

Isabella Sabatini & Kriti Vajipayajula, Superintendent’s Council

Time

7:30am
7:32 am
7:35 am

7:38 am

7:40 am

7:45 am

7:55 am

8:10 am

8:30 am

8:45 am

Item

Call to Order

Action Item: Approve Agenda

Action Item: Approve January Meeting Minutes

Information Item: Public Comment

Information Item: Superintendent’s Council Update

Information item: Charter Dollar Expenditure Update;

Strategic Plan Update

Information Item: Principal’s Update

Discussion Item: Counseling Presentation

Discussion Item: Update from Budget Committee and Outreach and

Communications Committee

Action Item: Meeting Adjournment

Owner

Ms. Christensen
Ms. Christensen
Ms. Leonard

Mr. Brandau

Mr. Naik, Kriti
Vajipayajula

Mr. Scheifflee

Mr. Scheifflee

Ms. Taylor

All Members

Ms. Christensen

Next Meeting: March 4th @ 7:30 am

AHS SGC members will: Participate actively, honestly, and equally; Respect diverse perspectives with a

willingness to be influenced; Distribute accountability and help each other; Complete tasks within the

specified timeframe.



