

## agenda

## Alpharetta High School Governance Council

Date | time 2/11/2025 | 7:30am | Location: AHS, 1240 Conference Room

## SGC Members

Mr. Mike Scheifflee, Principal | Mr. Alejandro Romero, Teacher | Mr. Ian Brandau, Teacher | Ms. Sharolyn Ketchup, Staff | Ms. Brandi Taylor, Staff | Ms. Camie Christensen, Parent | Ms. Chrystie Leonard, Parent | Ms. Michelle Hinton, Parent | Mr. Paresh Naik, Community Member | Mr. Patrick Goins, Community Member | Ronak Vyas & Sarah Lopez, Student Representatives Isabella Sabatini & Kriti Vajipayajula, Superintendent's Council

Time	Item	Owner
7:30am	Call to Order	Ms. Christensen
7:32 am	Action Item: Approve Agenda	Ms. Christensen
7:35 am	Action Item: Approve January Meeting Minutes	Ms. Leonard
7:38 am	Information Item: Public Comment	Mr. Brandau
7:40 am	Information Item: Superintendent's Council Update	Mr. Naik, Kriti Vajipayajula
7:45 am	Information item: Charter Dollar Expenditure Update;	Mr. Scheifflee
	Strategic Plan Update	
7:55 am	Information Item: Principal's Update	Mr. Scheifflee
8:10 am	Discussion Item: Counseling Presentation	Ms. Taylor
8:30 am	Discussion Item: Update from Budget Committee and Outreach and Communications Committee	All Members
8:45 am	Action Item: Meeting Adjournment	Ms. Christensen

## Next Meeting: March 4th @ 7:30 am

AHS SGC members will: Participate actively, honestly, and equally; Respect diverse perspectives with a willingness to be influenced; Distribute accountability and help each other; Complete tasks within the specified timeframe.